

\
C.A.No. 5059 OF 1997
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.103 Court No.8 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5059 OF 1997@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of Punjab & Ors. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Balkar Singh Respondent (s)
(With appln. for intervention and permission to submit
addl. documents and set aside the order and appln. for
intervention/impleadment)

With I.A. No.6 - Appln. for seeking permission to file addl.
affidavit.

With I.A. No.8 - Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for setting
aside the ex-parte order.

WITH
S.L.P.(C) No.20727/1997, C.A. No.1997/1998
(With office report)

C.A. No.2174/1998
(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and
with office report)

Date : 10/12/2002 This/These matter(s) was/were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. H.S. Munjral,Adv.
Ms. Kamaljit Kochar,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. B.R. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Malik,Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.)
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.)
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.) (N.P.)
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.)

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. H.S. Munjral, learned counsel appearing for the appellant represents that since a scheme for rehabilitation of such type of workers as are involved in this appeal is in the anvil and the process is on, some more time is required to finalise the same. In view of the above, the matters shall stand adjourned.

Post in the third week of February, 2003.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master