

C.A.No. 5059 OF 1997
ITEM No. 102

Court No. 11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5059 OF 1997

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALKAR SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for intervention and seeking permission to file additional documents and set aside the order and c/delay in filing appln. for setting aside the ex-parte order and appln. for intervention/impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) 20737/1997, CA 1997/98 (With office report), CA 2174/98 (With appln. For permission to submit additional documents and with office report)

Date : 18/02/2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For State of Punjab
in all the matters Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Sole Respondent
Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. B.R. Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv. and
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

IN CA 1997/98 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

IN CA 2174/98 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)/Impleader(s)
Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Intervention as well as the impleadment applications moved in the matters are allowed. Learned counsel for the appellants has brought to our notice the scheme now promulgated for regularisation of the adhoc employees appointed prior to 13th June, 1996. Learned counsel for the State is allowed four weeks time to seek necessary instructions in the light of the averments made in the intervention applications and indicate the possible solution, accordingly.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER